Proc
99601
99602
S5498
S5501
S5502
S9326
S9327
S9328
S9330
S9331
S9336
S9338
S9346
S9347
S9348
S9349
S9351
S9355
S9359
S9363
S9365
S9366
S9367
S9368
S9374
S9375
S9376
S9377
S9379
S9490
S9497
S9500
S9501
S9502
S9503
S9504

Description
HOME INFUSION/NVISIT 2 HRS
HOME INFUSION EACH ADDTL HR
HIT SIMPLE CATH CARE
HIT COMPLEX CATH CARE
HIT INTERIM CATH CARE
HIT CONT PAIN PER DIEM
HIT INT PAIN PER DIEM
HIT PAIN IMP PUMP DIEM
HIT CONT CHEM DIEM
HIT INTERMIT CHEMO DIEM
HIT CONT ANTICOAG DIEM
HIT IMMUNOTHERAPY DIEM
HIT ALPHA-1-PROTEINAS DIEM
HIT LONGTERM INFUSION DIEM
HIT SYMPATHOMIM DIEM
HIT TOCOLYSIS DIEM
HIT CONT ANTIEMETIC DIEM
HIT CHELATION DIEM
HIT ANTI-TNF PER DIEM
HIT ANTI-SPASMOTIC DIEM
HIT TPN 1 LITER DIEM
HIT TPN 2 LITER DIEM
HIT TPN 3 LITER DIEM
HIT TPN OVER 3L DIEM
HIT HYDRA 1 LITER DIEM
HIT HYDRA 2 LITER DIEM
HIT HYDRA 3 LITER DIEM
HIT HYDRA OVER 3L DIEM
HIT NOC PER DIEM
HIT CORTICOSTERIOD PER DIEM
HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q3H DIEM
HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q24H DIEM
HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q12H DIEM
HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q8H DIEM
HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q6H DIEM
HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q4H DIEM

Effective
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

Please see cover sheet for a complete description
of information contained in the fee schedules.

Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule
Home Infusion Services

Method
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED
FEE SCHED

Fees
$81.27
$40.63
$13.59
$19.56
$19.56
$121.98
$121.98
$142.28
$178.85
$174.25
$121.98
$96.76
$145.23
$145.23
$157.59
$145.23
$145.23
$145.23
$123.49
$145.23
$293.66
$313.39
$348.05
$370.27
$70.00
$71.42
$72.73
$76.67
$124.71
$145.41
$174.25
$145.41
$162.62
$162.62
$176.30
$174.25

July 1, 2024

Fee with Modifier Fee with Modifier

SH

$97.56
$97.56
$113.82
$143.08
$139.40
$97.56
$77.39
$116.15
$116.15
$126.06
$116.15
$116.15
$116.15
$98.79
$116.15
$234.95
$250.69
$278.45
$296.20
$56.00
$57.14
$58.19
$61.34
$99.77
$116.30
$139.40
$116.30
$130.09
$130.09
$141.04
$139.40

Page 1

SJ

$91.48
$91.48
$106.74
$134.16
$130.69
$91.48
$72.55
$108.91
$108.91
$118.20
$108.91
$108.91
$108.91
$92.62
$108.91
$220.27
$235.04
$261.04
$277.70
$52.51
$53.57
$54.55
$57.51
$93.54
$109.05
$130.68
$109.05
$121.98
$121.98
$132.23
$130.68
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