## Montana Healthcare Programs Fee Schedule Home Infusion Services July 1, 2024

					Fee with Modifier	Fee with Modifier	
Proc	Description	Effective	Method	Fees	SH	SJ	PA
99601	HOME INFUSION/VISIT 2 HRS	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$81.27	-	-	-
99602	HOME INFUSION EACH ADDTL HR	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$40.63	-	-	-
S5498	HIT SIMPLE CATH CARE	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$13.59	-	-	-
S5501	HIT COMPLEX CATH CARE	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$19.56	-	-	-
S5502	HIT INTERIM CATH CARE	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$19.56	-	-	-
S9326	HIT CONT PAIN PER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$121.98	\$97.56	\$91.48	Υ
S9327	HIT INT PAIN PER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$121.98	\$97.56	\$91.48	Υ
S9328	HIT PAIN IMP PUMP DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$142.28	\$113.82	\$106.74	Υ
S9330	HIT CONT CHEM DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$178.85	\$143.08	\$134.16	Υ
S9331	HIT INTERMIT CHEMO DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$174.25	\$139.40	\$130.69	Υ
S9336	HIT CONT ANTICOAG DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$121.98	\$97.56	\$91.48	Υ
S9338	HIT IMMUNOTHERAPY DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$96.76	\$77.39	\$72.55	Υ
S9346	HIT ALPHA-1-PROTEINAS DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.23	\$116.15	\$108.91	Υ
S9347	HIT LONGTERM INFUSION DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.23	\$116.15	\$108.91	-
S9348	HIT SYMPATHOMIM DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$157.59	\$126.06	\$118.20	Υ
S9349	HIT TOCOLYSIS DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.23	\$116.15	\$108.91	-
S9351	HIT CONT ANTIEMETIC DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.23	\$116.15	\$108.91	Υ
S9355	HIT CHELATION DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.23	\$116.15	\$108.91	Υ
S9359	HIT ANTI-TNF PER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$123.49	\$98.79	\$92.62	Υ
S9363	HIT ANTI-SPASMOTIC DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.23	\$116.15	\$108.91	Υ
S9365	HIT TPN 1 LITER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$293.66	\$234.95	\$220.27	Υ
S9366	HIT TPN 2 LITER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$313.39	\$250.69	\$235.04	Υ
S9367	HIT TPN 3 LITER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$348.05	\$278.45	\$261.04	Υ
S9368	HIT TPN OVER 3L DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$370.27	\$296.20	\$277.70	Υ
S9374	HIT HYDRA 1 LITER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$70.00	\$56.00	\$52.51	-
S9375	HIT HYDRA 2 LITER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$71.42	\$57.14	\$53.57	-
S9376	HIT HYDRA 3 LITER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$72.73	\$58.19	\$54.55	-
S9377	HIT HYDRA OVER 3L DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$76.67	\$61.34	\$57.51	-
S9379	HIT NOC PER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$124.71	\$99.77	\$93.54	Υ
S9490	HIT CORTICOSTERIOD PER DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.41	\$116.30	\$109.05	-
S9497	HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q3H DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$174.25	\$139.40	\$130.68	Υ
S9500	HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q24H DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$145.41	\$116.30	\$109.05	Υ
S9501	HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q12H DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$162.62	\$130.09	\$121.98	Υ
S9502	HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q8H DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$162.62	\$130.09	\$121.98	Υ
S9503	HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q6H DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$176.30	\$141.04	\$132.23	Υ
S9504	HIT ANTIBIOTIC Q4H DIEM	7/1/2024	FEE SCHED	\$174.25	\$139.40	\$130.68	Υ